
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT .CNRTIOD PAE FPA S

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. '3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ, NO. S5. PROJECT NO. (ttepp&'aSat)

M0005 ISee Block !16C ZEROREQ-ADM-16-0040
8. ISSUED BY CODEI NRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (II other fhanl Item 6) CODE JNRCHQ

US NRC -HQ US NRC - HQ
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

MAIL STOP TWFN-5E03 MAIL STOP TWFN-5EO3
ATTN LATOYA COOPER WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001
WASHINGTON DC 2O555-0'001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR ,No., ..w1e, reel Stat ext ZlP Code) Bx• A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

BARNALLEN TECHNOLOGIES INC
l700 P.OCKVILLE PIKE STE 40 1S'DATED (SEE iTEM 11)

ROCKVILLE MD 20852-1631 iSIDOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTrORDER NO.
I NRC-HQ-40-15-C-0007

108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

COD 829601645 FACILITY CODE 09/1512015

It1. THIS ITEM ONL.Y APPLUF.S TO; MLEV*DMEN TS OF SOUCITATION

'_The aboveanumbef ad solicitation is amended as eel forth in Item 14. 'ihe hour and dale specified for recei'ptof O~lers Lliis extend~ed, •jjis not extendedo

Offers must acknowledge receipt of Ihis amendment pioir to the hour and dale specifed in Ihe solicitelion o~r as amended,. by one of the following methods: (a) 8y completing
Items B and 15, end rettuning ______copies of the amendment; (b) Ey acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or (c:) By
separate letter r telegrern -which includes 0 reference to t he solictation end amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOVA.EDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATEDJ FOR TH]"E RECE1PT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURAND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER II by
virus ol this emeridment you desire to change en offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lettere, presided each telegram or letter ma~kes reference
to the sol~cltaiori end this omerldment, and is received prior to the opening hour end daote specified.t

'12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATArfffentluinwd)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MDDIFICA•iON OF CONTRACTSIORDER, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRCTJDROeR NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO; (Specify euthtontyyl THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN 'ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER ND. IN ITEM I0A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTJORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in peyvrtg offce,
eppropri~tion cfafe, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THEAUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

D. OTHER ,,.poo fy 'ye Of inodulcaao'n and autl~only)

X FAR 52.243-1 Changes-Fixed Price

8.. IMPORTANT: Contractor •Lis not. is required to sign this docuasent anid return 2. co~pes to the issuing office.

•14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized ('y UCF seodion headings. incituding solkcitafon/contract sub~ecr matter wastee foasibie. )

The purpose of this modification is to: 1) revise-section C.6.l of the Statement of Work;

and 2) add Nancy Turner Boyd as art alternate Contracting Off icor's Representative to the

contract.

Total Obligated Am~unt: $155,000.00 (unchanged)
Total Exercised Ceiling Amount: $374,802.00 (unchanged)

Total Ceiling (inclusive of all option periods) $1,931,032.00 (unchanged)

Period of Performance: December i, 2015 - November 30, 2016

Please see page 3 for detailed changes.

E~xcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A 01 10A, as heretofore disrnged, remains unchanged and in lull force end effect_
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (rype or prnt) l6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFlCER(Type orpnnf)

l5E. CO ,ATORIOFFEROR . 15C. DATE SIGNED 18ff.'U 'D STATES OF AMERIC. lEt1C. DATE SIGNED

NSN 754*11-152-.8070 = , , \ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. I0-13) "
previous edition unusable \,,J Prescrisedby•1 GSA

<ltttR FLVtlStl COPLETh
MAR 0 3 OFi 5324

* Va



NRC-HQ-40-1 5-C-0007
Modification M0005
Page 2

Accordingly, the following changes for contract No.NRC-HQ-40-15-C-0007 are as follows:

1. Section C.6.1 TASK 1 : OPERATE OF THE MAIL SCANNING FACILITY (FIRM-FIXED
PRICE) is revised to read as follows:

'The Contractor shall provide full-scale operation services for the NRC's Mail Scanning Facility
located at 3940 Boiling Brook Parkway in Rockville, Maryland.

"The Contractor shall ensure that two Contractor FTEs are available every day from 7:30 a.m. to
4:15 p.m. Eastern Time (ET) from Monday through Friday, except during Federal Holidays or
when NRC is otherwise closed, to provide these services. Required services, in sequential
order, include:"

2. Section H CONTRACTING OFFICER'S REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORITY is revised to add

the following:

"Alternate Contracting Officer's Representative:

Name: Nancy Turner Boyd .

Email: NancyTurner. boyd~nrc.,qov

Phone: (301) 415-6645

Address: Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop: OWFN 2 A13
Washington DC 20555-0001"

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

2


